## **Security Export Control Declaration**

Refer to Security Export Control Policy of Daikin Group which defined guidance to all group companies to request affiliate to shall not participate in any transactions that may undermine the maintenance of global peace and security and always act in compliance with all applicable export- and import-related laws and regulations both Thai and foreign trade laws including comply with to Security Export Control Policy of Daikin Group.

Daikin Industries (Thailand) Ltd. ("the Company") is a manufacturer and exporter of air conditioner products and parts under brand "DAIKIN" to various regions around the world has realized the importance and has first announced Security Export Control Manual in 2010 (B.E. 2553) as a guideline for all employees and all concerned including internal management concerned with transaction screening, end use and end user to ensure that all transaction shall not breach any law & regulation and/or may undermine the maintenance of global peace and security.

By this declaration the Company shall commit to all concerned that the Company shall strictly comply with all concerned rules and regulations and shall do our best to ensure that the employee and all concerned shall understand and realize their responsibilities and duties in accordance with implementation and procedure as defined in Security Export Control Manual and the Company shall and will provide periodical review the implementation to be appropriate with the changing of worldwide situation and to ensure global peace and security.

By our purpose to be a leader in exporting the air conditioner products industry which is part of the development of Thailand to be growing to be on a par with international level. The company not only promote in compliance with law and regulations but also encourage our employee, business partner and all concerned to do business base on defined ethics policy as well which is an important foundation for contributing to social responsibility and sustainable business development.

Mr. Tsutomu Kurihara President Daikin Industries (Thailand) Ltd. August 19, 2024